Arapahoe/Douglas WORKFORCE BOARD C O L O R A D O



JOIN THE MENTAL HEALTH TASK FORCE



The Arapahoe/ Douglas Workforce Development Board is seeking task force members!

JOIN US TO:

- Collect/provide resources and best practices that enhance awareness and support of mental health.
- Recommend solutions and implement actions surrounding mental health.
- Advance health, equity, and sustainability!





Contact us Today! 303.636.1226 ETapia@arapahoegov.com

www.adw@rks.org



As an Arapahoe/Douglas Workforce Development Task Force Member, you will work collaboratively and cooperatively with other stakeholders to guide strategies and support the local workforce system in expanding knowledge, services, resources, and/or program outcomes.



If You Would Like to Join the Mental Health Task Force or Have

Any Questions, Please Contact

Emily Tapia @ 303.636.1226 or ETapia@arapahoegov.com

🔰 @ a d w o r k s 3 0 3



DOUGLAS COUNTY

in ADW Connections

www.adw©rks.org

Arapahoe/Douglas Works! does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, religion, national origin, sex, age, or disability. Auxiliary aids and services are available upon request to individuals with disabilities and/or language barriers. Arapahoe/Douglas Works! is an equal opportunity employer/organization.